2013-2014 ES Report 4 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP
Meeting Effective Offering Credit Added to Programs
Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Weight Within Unit Comments/Corrections

12/5/2013 201409 AR 6428 LLCU 210 Intr to European Lit & Culture 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.
12/5/2013 201401 AR 6338 LLCU 498 Digital Project 3
12/5/2013 201501 AR 7198 LING 260 Meaning in Language 3

12/5/2013 201409 AR 7409 LING 550 Computational Linguistics 3 C

12/5/2013 201409 AR 7300 HIST 365 China's Early Empires 3
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7292 HIST 422 Topics:American Family History 3
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7301 HIST 437 Topics: Issues in Cdn History 3
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7488 HIST 455 Topics: The Global 1960s 3
12/5/2013 201401 AR 6468 SWRK 630 Adult Mental Health 3

12/5/2013 201401 CE CEAP 642 Cornerstones of Acad Writing 1
12/5/2013 201401 CE CEAP 643 Lit Reviews & Scholarly Niches 1
12/5/2013 201401 CE CEAP 652 Fundls of Acad Presentations 1
12/5/2013 201401 CE CESL 641 Fundls of Acad Writing in Engl 1
12/5/2013 201401 CE CESL 651 Pronun. for Effective Commun. 1

Notes to CSO
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2013-2014 ES Report 4 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP
Meeting Effective Offering Credit Added to Programs
Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Weight Within Unit Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6478 EDSP 600D1/D2  School Psychology Seminar 3 Indicate "No" for program affected. Total
number of weeks revised to read 26.

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6479 EDSP 609 Intro to Cognitive Assessment 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6480 EDSP 610 Intro to Psycho-Edu Assessment 3 Indicate "No" for program affected. Typo

in description corrected.

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6482 EDSP 619 Child and Adolescent Therapy 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.
12/5/2013 201409 ED 6483 EDSP 650D1/D2  Prof Pract in School Setting 3 Indicate "No" for program affected. Total
number of weeks revised to read 26.

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6489 EDSP 691 Research Project 1 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6508 EDSP 692 Research Project 2 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6509 EDSP 693 Research Project 3 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.
Indicate in rationale "prerequisite with
concurrency".

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6510 EDSP 694 Research Project 4 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6511 EDSP 695 Research Project 5 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.

12/5/2013 201409 ED 6512 EDSP 696 Research Project 6 3 Indicate "No" for program affected.
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SCTP
Meeting
Date

Effective Offering
Unit

Term

2013-2014 ES Report 4 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Credit Added to Programs
PRN Course Number Course Title Weight Within Unit Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO

12/5/2013 201409

SC

7268 CHEM 332 Biological Chemistry 3 YES-C

12/5/2013
12/5/2013

201409
201409

SC
SC

7306 GEOG 512 Adv Quant Meth in Soc Fld Rsch 3 YES-C
7348 GEOG 520 Agri., Envir.,& Food Security 3 YES-C

12/5/2013
12/5/2013
12/5/2013
12/5/2013

201409
201409
201409
201409

SC
SC
SC
SC

7412 PHAR 598D1/D2  Honours Pharma Resrach Proj. 6 YES - R
7688 EPSC 460, D1/D2 Independent Reading Project 3
7698 EPSC 513 Climate and the Carbon Cycle 3
7798 COMP 307 Principles of Web Development 2

Highlighted boxes in yellow (if applicable) are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units. Highlighted boxes in green are for the attention of CSO/DEO.
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2013-2014 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP

Meeting Effective  Offering

Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO

5/12/2013 201409 AG 6680 NUTR 343 Accounting and Cost Control 3 N; O; R.

5/12/2013 201409 AG AGRI 330 Agricultural Legislation 1 SI.

5/12/2013 201409 AG AGRI 380 Special Topics: Ag.Sc. 1 1 N; T; D; R. Is the title being revised -
existing title incorrectly
indicated. Add restriction to
read "Not open to students
who have taken AGRI 480."
Indicate old restriction as
“None."

5/12/2013 201409 AG AGRI 381 Special Topics: Ag.Sc. 2 2 N; T; D; R. Is the title being revised -
existing title incorrectly
indicated. Add restriction to
read "Not open to students
who have taken AGRI 481."
Indicate old restriction as
“None."

5/12/2013 201409 AG AGRI 382 Special Topics: Ag.Sc. 3 3 N; T; D; R. Added to restriction "Not open
to students who have taken
AGRI 482." Old restriction
indicated as "None."

5/12/2013 201409 AG BTEC 306 Experiments in Biotechnology 3 PR; R. Indicate total number of weeks
as "13".

5/12/2013 201409 AG ENVB 222 St. Lawrence Ecosystems 3 D.

5/12/2013 201405 AG FAES 300 Internship 2 3 CW,; D; ST; PR; R.

5/12/2013 201409 AG FDSC 230 Organic Chemistry 1 4 PR. Delete course titles from
prerequisites.

5/12/2013 201409 AG LSCI 204 Genetics 3 PR; CR; R. Are there revisions to the

description? Is text missing
from proposed description?
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2013-2014 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP

Meeting Effective  Offering

Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO

5/12/2013

5/12/2013

5/12/2013 201409 AG 6682 NUTR 310 Professional Practice Stage 2A 1 D; PR.

5/12/2013 201409 AG 6684 NUTR 337 Nutrition Through Life 3 D.

5/12/2013 201409 AG 6681 NUTR 345 Food Service Systems Mgmt 4 Cw; D.

5/12/2013 201409 AG 6686 NUTR 403 Nutrition in Society 3 D.

5/12/2013 201409 AG 6685 NUTR 446 Applied Human Resources 3 PR.

5/12/2013 201409 AG 6687 NUTR 545 Clinical Nutrition 2 5 D.

5/12/2013 201401 AG 6088 PLNT 312 Urban Horticulture 3 D; PR.

5/12/2013 201401 AG 6089 PLNT 322 Greenhouse Management 3 D; PR.

5/12/2013 201409 AG PLNT 350 Special Topics:Plant Science 1 2 N; T; D; R. Course title revised.
Restriction added to indicate
"Not open to students who
have taken PLNT 450."

5/12/2013 201409 AG PLNT 351 Special Topics:Plant Science 2 3 N; T - abbreviation; Restriction added to indicate

D; R. "Not open to students who

have taken PLNT 451." Title
abbreviation spelled out.

5/12/2013 201409 AG PLNT 353 Plant Structure and Function 3 D; ST; PR.

5/12/2013 201409 AG PLNT 426 Plant Ecophysiology 3 D; PR.

5/12/2013 201401 AG SOIL 331 Environmental Soil Physics 3 T; D.

5/12/2013 201409 AG WILD 307 Natural History of Vertebrates 3 D; R. Existing restriction deleted, as

it was retired as of 200305.
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SCTP
Meeting
Date
5/12/2013

5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013

5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013

5/12/2013

5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013

5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013
5/12/2013

SCTP December 5, 2013

Effective
Term

201409
201409
201409
201409
201409
201409
201409
201409
201409

201409
201409
201409
201409

201409

201409
201409
201409
201409
201409

201409
201409
201409
201409
201409
201401

Offering
Unit

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR
EN
EN
EN

EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

PRN

5628
5629
5630
5631
5632
5633
7518
7519
7520

7459
7460
7461
7462

7464

5634
7465
7388
7380
7381

7382
7369
7383
7384
7385
6449

Course Number

PHIL 606
PHIL 610
PHIL 611
PHIL 615
PHIL 619
PHIL 621
PHIL 634
PHIL 636
PHIL 641

PHIL 643
PHIL 644
PHIL 648
PHIL 661

PHIL 667

PHIL 670
PHIL 675
ARCH 562
ARCH 602
ARCH 603

ARCH 604
CHEE 510
MECH 292
MECH 393
MECH 463D1/D2
URBP 536

2013-2014 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

Course Title

Seminar: Philosophy of Mind
Seminar on Advanced Logic 2
Sem: Phil of Logic & Math
Sem:Philosophy of Language
Seminar:Epistemology
Seminar: Metaphysics
Seminar:Ethics

Seminar: Aesthetics
Seminar:Philosophy of Science

Seminar:Medical Ethics
Political Theory
Seminar:Philosophy of Law
Sem: 18th Century Philosophy

Sem: 19th Century Philosophy

Sem:Contemporary Analytic Phil
Sem:Contempory European Phil
Innovative Homes & Communities
Housing Seminar

Urban Design & Housing Studio

Urban Design Seminar
Advanced Separation Processes
Design 1: Conceptual Design
Design 2: Machine Element Des
Design 3: Mech Eng Project
Current Issues in Transp 1

Cr. Wt.
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2013-2014 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP

Meeting Effective  Offering

Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO

5/12/2013 201401 EN 6918 URBP 537 Current Issues in Transp 2 2 CW; ST; T; SI.

5/12/2013 201501 SC 7522 GEOG 315 Urban Transportation Geography 3 D.

5/12/2013 201409 SC 7419 GEOG 490, D1/D2 Independent Readings in Geog 3 T; D; PR; SI.

5/12/2013

5/12/2013

5/12/2013 201409 SC 7728 COMP 601, D1/D2, Thesis Literature Review 2 CW; T;D.
N1/N2

5/12/2013 201409 SC 7738 COMP 698 Thesis Research 4 10 Cw.

5/12/2013 201409 SC 7739 COMP 699 Thesis Research 5 12 Cw.

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.;
CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; SL=slot status; O = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow (if applicable) are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units. Highlighted boxes in green are for the attention of CSO/DEO.

SCTP December 5, 2013 SCTP Approved Course Revisions 7



2013-2014 ES Report 4 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

SCTP Effective Offering PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt.  Programs Affected Comments/Corrections
Meeting Term Unit R = Required
Date C = Complementary
12/5/2013 201409 AG 6680 AGEC 343 Accounting and Cost Control 3 R See proposal for NUTR 343.
12/5/2013 201409 AG AGRI 480 Special Topics 1 1 See proposal for AGRI 380.
12/5/2013 201409 AG AGRI 481 Special Topics 2 2 See proposal for AGRI 381.
12/5/2013 201409 AG AGRI 482 Special Topics 3 3 See proposal for AGRI 382.
12/5/2013 201409 AG PLNT 331 Grains and Biofuel Crops 3 Indicate "Yes" for program affected;
indicate "in the Rationale ..."
12/5/2013 201409 AG PLNT 450 Sp Topics:Plant Science 2 See proposal for PLNT 350.
12/5/2013 201409 AG PLNT 451 Spec Topics: Plant Science 2 3 See proposal for PLNT 351.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7099 SOCI 505 Quantitative Methods 2 3 R&C See proposal for SOCI 620.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 5628 PHIL 506 Seminar:Philosophy of Mind 3 C See proposal for PHIL 606.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 5629 PHIL 510 Seminar:Advanced Logic 2 3 C See proposal for PHIL 610.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 5630 PHIL 511 Sem: Phil of Logic & Math 3 C See proposal for PHIL 611.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 5631 PHIL 515 Sem:Philosophy of Language 3 C See proposal for PHIL 615.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 5632 PHIL 519 Seminar:Epistemology 3 C See proposal for PHIL 619.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 5633 PHIL 521 Seminar: Metaphysics 3 C See proposal for PHIL 621.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7518 PHIL 534 Seminar:Ethics 3 C See proposal for PHIL 634.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7519 PHIL 536 Seminar: Aesthetics 3 See proposal for PHIL 636.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7520 PHIL 541 Seminar:Phil of Science 3 See proposal for PHIL 641.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7459 PHIL 543 Seminar:Medical Ethics 3 See proposal for PHIL 643.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7460 PHIL 544 Political Theory 3 C See proposal for PHIL 644.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7461 PHIL 548 Seminar:Philosophy of Law 3 C See proposal for PHIL 648.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7462 PHIL 561 Sem: 18th Century Phil 3 C See proposal for PHIL 661.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7464 PHIL 567 Sem: 19th Century Phil 3 C See proposal for PHIL 667.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 5634 PHIL 570 Sem:Contemporary Analytic Phil 3 C See proposal for PHIL 670.
12/5/2013 201409 AR 7465 PHIL 575 Sem:Contempory European Phil 3 C See proposal for PHIL 675.

12/5/2013

201401 EN 7018

MIME 313

Mining Sci and Techno Seminar

[

Py

12/5/2013

201409 SC
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7309 MIMM 386D1/D2

Lab in Microbiology&Immunology

6

R

&C
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